Feedback Report Feb-23

A general feedback was taken from all the students of odd semeters on the overall teaching-
learning process. Total 2462 number of responses from the students are collected, in which
88.5% students are from the B.A. courses, 6.4% students are from the B.Com course and the
rest of the students (5.1%) are from the B.Sc courses. Among the students, 47.2% belong to
honours courses and the rest of them belong to pass courses. 68% students are from the first
semester, 18.6% students are from the third semester and 13.4% students are from the fifth
semester. The feedback result was analysed minutely and most of the feedback results are
very much satisfactory. Students expressed their opinion freely and the feedback result
reflects their contentment on various aspects of teaching-learning procedure. The synopsis

of the data was given below

Students’ feedback at a glance:

Grade| Q1 | Q2 | Q3 Q4 Q5 | Q7 | Q9 | Q10 | Qu1 | Q12 | Q13 | Q14
4 622 | 767 | 843 | 551 | 793 | 771 | 80 | 729 | 755 | 673 | 669 | 69.5
3 248 | 202 | 122 [ 325 | 183 | 183 | 16 | 227 | 191 | 276 | 273 | 254
2 77 | 08 | 22 11.1 1.3 31 | 33 3.0 37 | 43 47 43
1 40 | 22 | 10 1.1 0.9 08 | 06 1.2 1.2 0.7 0.9 0.7
0 13 | o1 | 03 0.2 0.2 07 | 01 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.2 0.1

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (10T PIERTER FoLF ABGS 221?)

2,462 responses

24.8%

@ 4-851t0100%
@ 3-70t084%
@ 2-5510 69%
@ 1-301t054%
@ 0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (FrF&at FICIT S5 FobT ©IEATSIE 8BRS
[RIRUBGER)]

2,462 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly (R 2GI)

@ 3 - Satisfactorily (FTEERITSI)

@ 2 - Poorly (YRTMSIR)

@ 1 - Indifferently (STASIR)

@ 0 - Won't teach at all (GFIS\3 CTATR aT)



3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (FF$FaT FG0! GICATSI TSI FACS
rafRCeta?)

2,462 responses

@ 4 - Always effective (SR IRITN)

@ 3 - Sometimes effective (FLA3 TLA3
IRIPA)

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily (8¢ FIFAITSI)

@ 1- Generally ineffective (STHRTS
TRPRIPA)

@ 0- Very poor communication (33 AR
TSTICISY)

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (FF(Fg Fremitag “mRec)

2,462 responses

@ 4- Excellent (58P 3571 361 1 QO
AR)

@ 3 - Very good (Y3 ©I)

@ 2 - Good (1)

® 1 - Fair (TR)

@ 0- Poor (¥R

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (FFsatna 2T STor@dI ENRE
St Fyrvet)

2,462 responses

@ 4 - Always fair (51 ATR)

@ 3 - Usually fair (TR J17)

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair (FYA\3 FIA3
IAIRTY)

@ 1 - Usually unfair (ST{RTO TIATTY)

@ 0- Unfair (SId5R7)




7. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes (CO) and programme
outcomes (PO). (FrFaT SIS SFIT HSSIFTG.. FeARRT WIS (ATSTHI FEAREET S SRS F)

2,462 responses

@ 4 - Every time (2f5I)
@ 3 - Usually (5THRTO)

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes (FIH FI(/
LIS FLA)

@ 1 - Rarely (F7s)
@ 0- Never (F4a3 dT)

9. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. (FreEaT SHRaeT @2

SITATCSIF WILSCH LIFee3fer I3t HCI)

2,462 responses

@ 4 - Every time (2f53m)
@ 3 - Usually (STHRTO)

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes (JI FIA/
IYAQ FUYA)

@ 1 - Rarely (F<)
@ 0 — Never (ILa3 )

10. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level
of challenges. (FrsaaT ST917 I fbfee I €I AN AfF BRI BTG &M Ty BMIRG FR)

2,462 responses

@ 4 - Fully (sTesfrace)

@ 3 - Reasonably (IFPoe)
© 2 - Partially (TRFRFEIR)

@ 1 - Slightly (TT)

@ 0- Unable to (IO Tr%H)



11. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. (FFs<aT ST

THTeIR e e Fa0e Wae CTBTE! FIHE BOTE HMAFITE TIZT; FICS STHN)
2,462 responses

@ 4 - Every time (2f53)
@ 3 - Usually (ST¥RTR)

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes (JH TR/
IYA3 IYA\3)

@ 1 - Rarely (7<)
@ 0 — Never (I3 )

12. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process. (Frsm... g Sfow w419 S 2RSS 268! BIeTR)

2,462 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree (0K IPH)
@ 3 - Agree (QFE0)

@ 2 - Neutral ([ARCorF)

@ 1 - Disagree (I57%0)

@ 0- Strongly disagree (0O OI5THW)

13. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (F‘T’W@T AT ST
IRGS FRFEC SR FACS GRS FCH)

2,462 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree (TSI A3TW)
@ 3 - Agree (9FH0)

@ 2 - Neutral ([ARCorF)

@ 1 - Disagree (T790)

@ 0- Strongly disagree (PG W5THW)




14. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. (Is1F15

SAPBHSE Fremia-crarr aferg sSTwfae 719 433 o)

2,462 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree (TSI A3TW)
@ 3 - Agree (9FHO)

@ 2 - Neutral (FReorF)

@ 1 - Disagree (T790)

@ 0- Strongly disagree (PG W5THW)

Suggestions come out of the feedback process:

More problem based teaching would be helpful

Classes should be more regularized and more classes should be arranged

Better graphics and visual media should be used in smart classes

Discussions on question papers of various entrance tests for masters courses would
be helpful

Boy’s hostel is required

e Job oriented training program should be arranged and the placement cell should be
more active.

Action taken report:



